

28.10.2022: xəbər

Khazar University Faculty Member at "XIV International World Language Turkish Symposium"

On October 20-22, 2022, the lecturer of the Department of Languages and Literatures of Khazar University, PhD in Philology Zemina Ziyayeva participated in the "XIV World Language Turkish Symposium" organized by Alaaddin Keykubad University in Alanya, Turkey.

The symposium, which was attended by more than 360 participants from 19 countries, began with the opening speech of Prof. Dr. Abdurrahman Güzel, the author of this project.

Famous Turkologists such as Prof. Dr. Ahmet Bican Ercilasun, Prof. Dr. Umay Türkeş Günay, Gürer Gülsevin (President of Turkish Language Association), Prof. Dr. Filiz Kılıç (deputy chair of MHP), Prof. Dr. Öcal Oğuz, as well as the local board of Alanya city participated in the opening of the symposium.

The lecturer of the Department of Languages and Literatures, Ph.D. in philology, Zamina Ziyayeva delivered a speech at the symposium on "Gunay Karaağaç and her place in Turkish Grammar", which tells about the life and activities of the famous Turkologist Prof. Dr. Gunay Karaağaç.

The book of summaries of the symposium has been published.

Xəzər Universitetinin müəlimi "XIV Beynəlxalq Dünya Dili Türkçə Simpoziumu"nda

Xəzər Universitetinin Dillər və ədəbiyyatlar departamentinin müəllimi fil.ü.f.d. Zəminə Ziyayeva 2022-ci il oktyabrın 20-22-də Türkiyənin Alanya şəhərində yerləşən Alaaddin Keykubad Universitetinin təşkilatçılığı ilə keçirilən "XIV Dünya Dili Türkçə Simpoziumu"nda iştirak etmişdir.

19 ölkədən 360-dan artıq iştirakçının qatıldığı simpozium bu layihənin müəllifi Prof. Dr. Abdurrahman Güzəlin açılış nitqi ilə başladı.

Simpoziumun açılışında Prof. Dr. Ahmet Bican Ercilasun, Prof. Dr. Umay Türkeş Günay, Gürer Gülsevin (Türk Dil Qurumu Başkanı), Prof. Dr. Filiz Kılıç (MHP Genel Başkan Yardımcısı) Prof. Dr. Öcal Oğuz kimi məşhur türkoloqlar, həmçinin Alanya şəhərinin yerli idarə heyəti də iştirak etdi.

Dillər və ədəbiyyatlar departamentinin müəllimi fil.ü.f.d. Zəminə Ziyayeva məşhur türkoloq Prof. Dr. Günay Karaağaçın həyat və fəaliyyətindən bəhs edən "Günay

Karaağaç ve Türk Gramerciliğindeki Yeri” adlı məruzə ilə simpoziumda çıxış etmişdir. Simpoziumun xülasələr kitabı nəşr olunmuşdur.

<https://dunyadiliturkce.alanya.edu.tr/onemli-bilgiler/bildiri-ozet-kitapcigi/>





14. ULUSLARARASI
DÜNYA DİLİ
TÜRKÇE
SEMPOZYUMU
20-22 EKİM 2022
ALANYA

Alanya Alaaddin Keykubat Üniversitesi
Kestel Yerleşkesi Alanya / Antalya
Genel Ağ: dunyadiliturkce.alanya.edu.tr
E-mail: dunyadiliturkce@alanya.edu.tr







